NOTICE

To: All Police Jury Members

News Media

From: Doug Postel, Parish Administrator

Lincoln Parish Police Jury

Subject: December Meeting

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury will meet **Tuesday**, **December 15**, **2020**, **at 6:30 P.M**. at the **Lincoln Parish Library Events Center**.

♦ Personnel/Benefits Committee (5:30 PM)

Committee Members: **Hazel Hunter, Chair**; T.J. Cranford, Logan Hunt, Sharyon Mayfield and Annette Straughter

DATE OF NOTICE: DECEMBER 11, 2020

NOTICE OF MEETING PERSONNEL/BENEFITS COMMITTEE LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY DECEMBER 15, 2020; 5:30 PM

LIBRARY EVENTS CENTER 910 NORTH TRENTON STREET, RUSTON, LA 71270

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Consideration of Complaint
- V. Other Business

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury may choose to go into Executive Session pursuant to State Law.

Committee Members: Hazel Hunter, Chair; TJ Cranford, Logan Hunt, Sharyon

Mayfield, and Annette Straughter

Notice of Meeting Lincoln Parish Police Jury Regular Meeting Tuesday, December 15, 2020; 6:30 PM

LIBRARY EVENTS CENTER 910 NORTH TRENTON STREET, RUSTON, LA 71270 AGENDA

- Call to Order
- II. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance Mr. Joe Henderson
- III. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Public Comment on Agenda Items
- V. Lincoln Parish Police Jury 2021 Proposed Budget
- VI. Adoption of Ordinances Levying Tax Millage Rates for 2020:
 - A. For the Purpose of Constructing, Improving and Acquiring Equipment and Furniture For The Public Library in Lincoln Parish (.55)
- VII. Appointment Jan Canterbury, Lincoln Parish Library Board of Control (5 year term)
- VIII. Consider and Take Action Internal Employee Transfer Policy
 - IX. Resolution for Help Agency Signatory
 - X. Other Business:
 - A. Travel
 - B. Reports
 - C. Correspondence
 - D. Public Comments

The Lincoln Parish Police Jury may choose to go into Executive Session pursuant to State Law.